PRESS RELEASE – for immediate release

From: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum 204 S Main St; Wichita, KS 67202

SPRING BREAK PROGRAMS AT THE WICHITA-SEDGWICK COUNTY HISTORICAL MUSEUM March 14-17, 2023 1-4pm Admission FREE Open to the public, All ages

School's out for Spring Break and The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum invites you to four days of all-ages tours and activities! Thursday, Friday, Saturday, and Sunday's Spring Break Programs will include a tour of a different area of the museum as well as a take-home craft.

Thursday, March 14: Keeper of the Plains Stop by and make your own Keeper of the Plains mosaic while learning about Blackbear Bosin and the Natives our Keeper pays homage to.

Friday, March 15: Discovering Old City Hall Get an exclusive peek into the captivating clock tower. Get creative with a hands-on clock-face design activity.

Saturday, March 16: Living Victorian Make your own Victorian calling card and take a tour of a Victorian cottage.

Sunday, March 17: Celebrating Wichita Learn all about the history and symbolism behind our local flag and then get creative making your own.

All programs are FREE admission and open to the public. Guided Tours start at 1:00pm, 2:00pm, and 3:00pm. No reservation necessary; come-and-go between 1-4pm each day for a family activity they are sure to remember! (Recommended Age: 5 and up)

The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum is one of America's leading local history museums and accredited by the American Alliance of Museum since 1972. It has served the community since 1939 and since 1980 has occupied Wichita's original 1890 City Hall building.

Submitted by Michelle Frikken, Historical Museum Communications: <u>museum@wichitahistory.org</u> Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202 Contact: 316-265-9314, <u>wschm@wichitahistory.org</u> Website: wichitahistory.org for additional information

Museum Hours: Tuesday – Friday 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Saturday & Sunday 1:00 to 5:00 pm.

Supported in part by the City of Wichita and the Board of Commissioners of Sedgwick County Kansas

OUR VISION: To provide a world class museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County Kansas.